FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL OMB Number: 3235-0287 Estimated average burden hours per response: 0.5

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* SC US (TTGP), LTD.				ssuer Name and Tic nbark Techno					Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) Director X 10% Owner					
(Last) (First) (Middle) 2800 SAND HILL RD #101				Date of Earliest Tran /02/2023	saction (Montl	h/Day/Year)		Officer (give title Other (specify below)					
(Street) MENLO PARK CA		4. If	f Amendment, Date	of Origin	al File	ed (Month/Day <i>i</i>	Line)	6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person X Form filed by More than One Reporting Person						
(City) (State) (Zip)			Rι	ule 10b5-1(c)) Tran	sac	ction Indic	ation)					
				Check this box to ind satisfy the affirmative							vritten plan that is	intended to		
	Table I - No	on-Derivat	ive	Securities Acc	quired.	Dis	posed of,	or Bei	neficial	ly Owned				
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transactio Date (Month/Day/\)		2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		4. Securities A Disposed Of (5)	Acquired D) (Instr	(A) or . 3, 4 and	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)			
					Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)				
Class A Common Stock		08/02/20:	23		J ⁽¹⁾		933,966	D	(1)	0	I	Sequoia Capital U.S. Growth Fund VII, L.P. ⁽²⁾⁽³⁾		
Class A Common Stock		08/02/20.	23		J ⁽¹⁾		55,342	D	(1)	0	I	Sequoia Capital U.S. Growth VII Principals Fund, L.P. ⁽²⁾⁽³⁾		
Class A Common Stock		08/02/20.	23		J ⁽¹⁾		1,281,580	D	(1)	0	I	Sequoia Capital U.S. Venture Fund XV, L.P. ⁽²⁾⁽³⁾		
Class A Common Stock		08/02/20.	23		J ⁽¹⁾		77,130	D	(1)	0	I	Sequoia Capital U.S. Venture Partners Fund XV (Q), L.P.		
Class A Common Stock		08/02/20.	23		J ⁽¹⁾		27,704	D	(1)	0	I	Sequoia Capital U.S. Venture Partners Fund XV, L.P. ⁽²⁾⁽³⁾		
Class A Common Stock		08/02/20:	23		J ⁽¹⁾		281,482	D	(1)	0	I	Sequoia Capital U.S. Venture XV Principals Fund, L.P. ⁽²⁾⁽³⁾		

					2A. Deemed			3.		4. Securities Acquired (A) or				5. Amo	unt of		wnership	7. Nature of		
				(Month/Day/Year)		Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)			Transa Code (1 8)		Disposed Of (D)		0) (Instr. 3, 4 ar		Beneficially Owned Following		Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)		Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
								Code	v	Amount	(A) (D)	(A) or (D)		Transa	Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)					
Class A Common Stock				08/02/2023				J ⁽¹⁾		226,414	I	D	(1)		0		I	Sequoia Grove II, LLC ⁽⁴⁾		
		Tak	ole II -	Derivati (e.g., pu	ve Se	ecu alls	ıriti s, w	es Acc arrants	uired,	Disp	osed of, convertib	or B	ene ecu	ficial rities)	ly Owne	ed				
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	erivative Conversion Date ecurity or Exercise (Month/Day/Year) if		Execu	eemed ution Date,	4. Transactio Code (Inst 8)		5. ion Number		6. Date Expira (Monti	Exer	cisable and	7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Instr. 3 and		nd 8 of 1 s 3	. Price of erivative ecurity nstr. 5)	9. Number derivative Securities Securities Downed Following Reported Transactio (Instr. 4)	e s ally g	10. Ownersh Form: Direct (Di or Indirec (I) (Instr.	Beneficia Ownersh t (Instr. 4)	
					Code		,	(A) (D)	Date Exerci	sahla	Expiration Date	Title	or Nu of	nount mber ares						
(Street) MENLO	AND HILL	(First) RD #101 CA	94	4025		- - -														
		(State) f Reporting Person Note: VII Manage																		
(Last) 2800 SA		(First)	•	1iddle)																
(Street) MENLC) PARK	CA	94	4025		_														
(City)		(State)	(Z	ip)																
	<u>OIA CAF</u>	Reporting Person		VTH FU	<u>ND</u>															
(Last) 2800 SA		(First)	-	1iddle)																
(Street) MENLO) PARK	CA	94	4025																
(City)		(Ctata)	/7	in)																

(City)

(Street)

(City)

MENLO PARK

(State)

(Last) (First)
2800 SAND HILL ROAD, SUITE 101

 $\mathsf{C}\mathsf{A}$

(State)

SEQUOIA CAPITAL U.S. GROWTH VII

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person^{\star}

PRINCIPALS FUND, L.P.

(Zip)

(Middle)

94025

(Zip)

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* SC U.S. Venture XV Management, L.P.										
(Last) (First) (Middle) 2800 SAND HILL ROAD, SUITE 101										
(Street) MENLO PARK	CA	94025								
(City)	(State)	(Zip)								
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* SEQUOIA CAPITAL U.S. VENTURE FUND XV, L.P.										
(Last) 2800 SAND HILL	(First) L ROAD, SUITE 101	(Middle)								
(Street) MENLO PARK	CA	94025								
(City)	(State)	(Zip)								
1. Name and Address SEQUOIA CA PARTNERS FI	PITAL U.S. VEI	NTURE								
(Last) 2800 SAND HILL	(First) L ROAD, SUITE 101	(Middle)								
(Street) MENLO PARK	CA	94025								
(City)	(State)	(Zip)								
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* SEQUOIA CAPITAL U.S. VENTURE XV PRINCIPALS FUND, L.P.										
(Last) 2800 SAND HILL	(First) L ROAD, SUITE 101	(Middle)								
(Street) MENLO PARK	CA	94025								
(City)	(State)	(Zip)								
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* SEQUOIA CAPITAL U.S. VENTURE PARTNERS FUND XV (Q), L.P.										
(Last) 2800 SAND HILL	(First) . ROAD, SUITE 101	(Middle)								
(Street) MENLO PARK	CA	94025								
(City)	(State)	(Zip)								

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. Pursuant to an Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of May 25, 2023, by and among the Issuer, Applied Intuition, Inc., and Azara Merger Sub, Inc., at the effective time of the merger, each share of Class A common stock was cancelled and automatically converted into the right to receive an amount equal to \$2.88 in cash, without interest.
- 2. SC US (TTGP), Ltd. is (i) the general partner of SC U.S. Growth VII Management, L.P., which is the general partner of Sequoia Capital U.S. Growth Fund VII, L.P. and Sequoia Capital U.S. Growth Fund VII, L.P. and Sequoia Capital U.S. Venture XV Management, L.P., which is the general partner of Sequoia Capital U.S. Venture Fund XV, L.P., Sequoia Capital U.S. Venture Partners Fund XV, L.P., Sequoia Capital U.S. Venture Partners Fund XV (Q), L.P. ("the SC XV Funds").
- 3. (Continued from Footnote 2) Each of SC US (TTGP), Ltd., SC U.S. Growth VII Management, L.P. and SC U.S. Venture XV Management, L.P. disclaims beneficial ownership of the shares held by GFVII Funds, and the SC XV Funds, as applicable, except to the extent of its pecuniary interest therein, and the inclusion of these securities in this report shall not be deemed an admission of beneficial ownership of the reported securities for purposes of Section 16 or for any other purposes.
- 4. Sequoia Grove Manager, LLC is the manager of Sequoia Grove II, LLC. As a result, Sequoia Grove Manager, LLC may be deemed to share beneficial ownership with respect to the shares held by Sequoia Grove II, LLC. Sequoia Grove II, LLC except to the extent of its pecuniary interest therein, and the inclusion of these securities in this report shall not be deemed an admission of beneficial ownership of the reported securities for purposes of Section 16 or for any other purpose.

By: /s/ Jung Yeon Son, by power of attorney for Douglas 08/04/2023 Leone, a Director of SC US (TTGP), Ltd. By: /s/ Jung Yeon Son, by power of attorney for Douglas Leone, a Director of SC US 08/04/2023 (TTGP), Ltd., the General Partner of SC U.S. Growth VII Management, L.P. By: /s/ Jung Yeon Son, by power of attorney for Douglas Leone, a Director of SC US (TTGP), Ltd., the General Partner of SC U.S. Growth 08/04/2023 VII Management, L.P., the General Partner of Sequoia Capital U.S. Growth Fund VII, L.P. By: /s/ Jung Yeon Son, by power of attorney for Douglas Leone, a Director of SC US (TTGP), Ltd., the General Partner of SC U.S. Growth 08/04/2023 VII Management, L.P., the General Partner of Sequoia Capital U.S. Growth VII Principals Fund, L.P. By: /s/ Jung Yeon Son, by power of attorney for Douglas Leone, a Director of SC US 08/04/2023 (TTGP), Ltd., the General Partner of SC U.S. Venture XV Management, L.P. By: /s/ Jung Yeon Son, by power of attorney for Douglas Leone, a Director of SC US (TTGP), Ltd., the General Partner of SC U.S. Venture 08/04/2023 XV Management, L.P., which is the General Partner of Sequoia Capital U.S. Venture Fund XV, L.P. By: /s/ Jung Yeon Son, by power of attorney for Douglas Leone, a Director of SC US (TTGP), Ltd., the General Partner of SC U.S. Venture 08/04/2023 XV Management, L.P., which is the General Partner of Sequoia Capital U.S. Venture Partners Fund XV (Q), L.P. By: /s/ Jung Yeon Son, by power of attorney for Douglas Leone, a Director of SC US (TTGP), Ltd., the General Partner of SC U.S. Venture 08/04/2023 XV Management, L.P., which is the General Partner of Sequoia Capital U.S. Venture Partners Fund XV, L.P. By: /s/ Jung Yeon Son, by power of attorney for Douglas Leone, a Director of SC US (TTGP), Ltd., the General Partner of SC U.S. Venture 08/04/2023 XV Management, L.P., which is the General Partner of Sequoia Capital U.S. Venture XV Principals Fund, L.P. ** Signature of Reporting Person

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.